
World Cup and IBU Cup Selec�on Races Biathlon Canada 2022 Trials Compe��on
IBU Cup Tour 1
IBU Category first_last Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Average 2/3 IBU Category first_last Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Average 2/3
Senior Nadia Moser 100.00% 100.00% 0.00% Senior Adam Runnalls 100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Senior Emma Lunder 96.79% 96.40% 0.00% Senior Jules Burno�e 99.09% 96.36% 0.00% 97.73%
Senior Gillian Gowling 89.83% 84.43% 99.02% Senior Trevor Kiers 94.69% 92.87% 100.00% 97.34%
Senior Janice Grundahl 92.03% 88.74% 95.66% Senior Chris�an Gow 97.22% 97.25% 0.00% 97.23%
Junior Pascale Paradis 0.00% 87.26% 99.91% Junior Zachary Connelly 94.60% 97.12% 0.00% 95.86%
Junior Jenna Sherrington 94.75% 92.39% 0.00% Senior Troy Martel 91.43% 95.51% 95.95% 95.73%
Senior Emily Dickson 93.57% 92.95% 0.00% Junior Xavier Gilbert 84.51% 92.29% 97.99% 95.14%
Senior Benita Peiffer 96.83% 88.43% 0.00% Junior Daniel Gilfillan 92.18% 89.18% 96.82% 94.50%
Junior Anna Marino 89.24% 83.10% 93.96% Senior Ma�hew Strum 91.87% 83.91% 96.45% 94.16%
Junior Moira Green 90.30% 82.66% 88.73% Senior Logan Pletz 95.77% 91.25% 0.00% 93.51%
Senior Anne Mirejovsky 87.85% 82.40% 90.14% Junior Liam Tinworth 88.52% 87.60% 97.71% 93.12%
Junior Ema Chlepkova 84.39% 81.92% 92.89% Senior Haldan Borglum 90.47% 90.46% 94.76% 92.62%
Junior Desiree Paradis 84.03% 0.00% 91.24% Senior Reid Lovstrom 90.50% 81.43% 94.26% 92.38%
Junior Quinn Morgan 84.53% 81.87% 89.99% Junior Gavin Johnston 87.82% 86.48% 95.25% 91.53%
Senior Hanne Stadnyk 82.98% 77.67% 89.22% Junior Jean-Nicolas de Broeck 90.31% 87.77% 92.55% 91.43%
Junior Anna Perry 84.09% 78.55% 85.15% Senior Michio Green 85.37% 82.80% 95.42% 90.40%
Senior Anna Sellers 77.49% 78.31% 90.74% Junior Benjamin Brousseau 84.25% 85.48% 95.18% 90.33%
Junior Alexandra Hulshof 79.07% 0.00% 86.21% Senior Ryan Elden 90.52% 89.61% 90.11% 90.32%
Junior Cara Pekos 77.73% 72.76% 85.11% Senior Lucas Smith 88.90% 89.01% 90.75% 89.88%
Junior Clara Neander 80.07% 77.86% 80.26% Senior Tobias Quinn 88.76% 90.68% 88.77% 89.72%
Junior Danika Burke 71.85% 71.78% 87.51% Junior Jasper Fleming 88.25% 82.76% 89.88% 89.07%
Junior Isabelle Caza 75.12% 72.60% 83.16% Junior Thor Sheppard 0.00% 84.36% 93.59% 88.97%
Junior Chloe Funnell 67.67% 65.29% 74.95% Junior Vincent Girard 87.40% 87.88% 89.53% 88.71%
Junior Amélie Latour 66.21% 63.06% 76.29% Senior Cédrick Wigger 80.86% 88.24% 88.41% 88.33%

Junior Theo Frade�e 85.93% 82.63% 89.34% 87.63%
Junior Zachary Demers 85.29% 83.11% 89.85% 87.57%
Junior Bjorn Baergen 83.37% 82.46% 89.95% 86.66%
Junior Callum Cross 81.49% 76.09% 91.26% 86.37%
Junior Liam Simons 83.25% 85.05% 86.63% 85.84%
Junior William Moineau 82.40% 78.57% 88.36% 85.38%
Junior Roméo Champagne 82.58% 76.39% 88.02% 85.30%
Junior Joe Winkelaar 80.66% 81.49% 88.64% 85.06%
Junior Sean Benson 80.31% 76.03% 89.67% 84.99%
Junior William Ng 79.36% 74.52% 88.46% 83.91%
Junior Noah Marnik 81.83% 0.00% 85.89% 83.86%
Junior Lance Sekora 81.05% 79.12% 86.29% 83.67%
Junior Simon Gauthier 84.46% 81.33% 82.79% 83.63%
Junior Sebas�an Solomonson 78.35% 73.97% 88.61% 83.48%
Junior Felix Clement 81.86% 82.97% 0.00% 82.42%
Junior Liam Sinclair 74.05% 72.93% 84.48% 79.26%
Junior Timotej Fašiang 72.24% 65.75% 80.49% 76.37%
Junior Nicholas Selinger 72.38% 72.52% 78.54% 75.53%
Junior Quen�n Wedderburn 0.00% 0.00% 90.40% 45.20%
Senior Kur�s Wenzel 81.85% 0.00% 0.00% 40.92%
Senior Mark Arendz 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Junior Cole Germain 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
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World Cup and IBU Cup Selec�on Races Biathlon Canada 2022 Trials Compe��on
Junior IBU Tour 1
IBU Category first_last Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Average 2/3 IBU Category first_last Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Average 2/3
Junior Pascale Paradis 0.00% 87.26% 99.91% 93.58% Junior Zachary Connelly 94.60% 97.12% 0.00% 95.86%
Junior Jenna Sherrington 94.75% 92.39% 0.00% 93.57% Junior Xavier Gilbert 84.51% 92.29% 97.99% 95.14%
Junior Anna Marino 89.24% 83.10% 93.96% 91.60% Junior Daniel Gilfillan 92.18% 89.18% 96.82% 94.50%
Junior Moira Green 90.30% 82.66% 88.73% 89.52% Junior Liam Tinworth 88.52% 87.60% 97.71% 93.12%
Junior Ema Chlepkova 84.39% 81.92% 92.89% 88.64% Junior Gavin Johnston 87.82% 86.48% 95.25% 91.53%
Junior Desiree Paradis 84.03% 0.00% 91.24% 87.64% Junior Jean-Nicolas de Broeck 90.31% 87.77% 92.55% 91.43%
Junior Quinn Morgan 84.53% 81.87% 89.99% 87.26% Junior Benjamin Brousseau 84.25% 85.48% 95.18% 90.33%
Junior Anna Perry 84.09% 78.55% 85.15% 84.62% Junior Jasper Fleming 88.25% 82.76% 89.88% 89.07%
Junior Alexandra Hulshof 79.07% 0.00% 86.21% 82.64% Junior Thor Sheppard 0.00% 84.36% 93.59% 88.97%
Junior Cara Pekos 77.73% 72.76% 85.11% 81.42% Junior Vincent Girard 87.40% 87.88% 89.53% 88.71%
Junior Clara Neander 80.07% 77.86% 80.26% 80.16% Junior Theo Frade�e 85.93% 82.63% 89.34% 87.63%
Junior Danika Burke 71.85% 71.78% 87.51% 79.68% Junior Zachary Demers 85.29% 83.11% 89.85% 87.57%
Junior Isabelle Caza 75.12% 72.60% 83.16% 79.14% Junior Bjorn Baergen 83.37% 82.46% 89.95% 86.66%
Junior Chloe Funnell 67.67% 65.29% 74.95% 71.31% Junior Callum Cross 81.49% 76.09% 91.26% 86.37%
Junior Amélie Latour 66.21% 63.06% 76.29% 71.25% Junior Liam Simons 83.25% 85.05% 86.63% 85.84%

Junior William Moineau 82.40% 78.57% 88.36% 85.38%
Junior Roméo Champagne 82.58% 76.39% 88.02% 85.30%
Junior Joe Winkelaar 80.66% 81.49% 88.64% 85.06%
Junior Sean Benson 80.31% 76.03% 89.67% 84.99%
Junior William Ng 79.36% 74.52% 88.46% 83.91%
Junior Noah Marnik 81.83% 0.00% 85.89% 83.86%
Junior Lance Sekora 81.05% 79.12% 86.29% 83.67%
Junior Simon Gauthier 84.46% 81.33% 82.79% 83.63%
Junior Sebas�an Solomonson 78.35% 73.97% 88.61% 83.48%
Junior Felix Clement 81.86% 82.97% 0.00% 82.42%
Junior Liam Sinclair 74.05% 72.93% 84.48% 79.26%
Junior Timotej Fašiang 72.24% 65.75% 80.49% 76.37%
Junior Nicholas Selinger 72.38% 72.52% 78.54% 75.53%
Junior Quen�n Wedderburn 0.00% 0.00% 90.40% 45.20%
Junior Cole Germain 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%



FISU Selec�on Races

IBU Category first_last 1,737.70 Day 1 3212.6 Day 2 1402.4 Day 3 Average 2/3 IBU Category first_last 1762.8 Day 1 3001.8 Day 2 1518.8 Day 3 Average 2/3

1,737.70 100.00% 3,212.60 100.00% 1441.3 97.30% 1518.8

2,033.70 85.45% 91.38% 1402.4 100.00% 1564.3

1,879.80 92.44% 3,468.40 92.62% 1442 97.25% 3353.5 1590.8

1,945.20 89.33% 92.42% 1475.8 95.03% 3449.2 1597

2,159.20 80.48% 83.12% 1637.6 85.64% 1588.9

2,206.80 78.74% 4,001.80 80.28% 1608.8 87.17% 1628.9

na #VALUE! #VALUE! #DIV/0! 1697.7

na #VALUE! #VALUE! #DIV/0! 1663.9

1746.3

Junior Anna Perry Junior 1762.8 100.00% 3001.8 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Junior 3,515.60 Junior 1866.4 94.45% 3170 94.69% 97.09% 95.89%

Junior Cara Pekos Junior 1931.9 91.25% 89.51% 95.47% 93.36%

Junior 3,476.10 Junior 1927.8 91.44% 87.03% 95.10% 93.27%

Junior 3,864.90 Junior 2005.9 87.88% 3535.5 84.90% 95.59% 91.73%

Junior Amélie Latour Junior 1964.1 89.75% 3329.8 90.15% 93.24% 91.70%

Junior na Junior 1884.8 93.53% 3239.6 92.66% 89.46% 91.49%

Junior na Junior 2149.9 81.99% 3612.8 83.09% 91.28% 87.18%

Junior 2203.5 80.00% 4007.1 74.91% 86.97% 83.49%
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